TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 101/23/2013 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MGPI Processing, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Also Known As: | MGP Ingredients, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 100 Commercial Street, P.O. Box 130 |
| City: | Atchison |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66002 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: KANSAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3265875 | TERRATEK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: ncollora@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | C074748/0343034 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel A. Crowe |
| Signature: | /Daniel A. Crowe/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

900250872 REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0372

3265875

CH 840 00

| Date: | 03/29/2013 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=0343034_20130327#page1.tif source=0343034_20130327#page2.tif source=0343034_20130327#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0373 TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this 23rd day of January, 2013,

by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent

("Agent"), in favor of MGPI PROCESSING, INC. (formerly known as MGP Ingredients,

Inc.), a Kansas corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark

Security Agreement dated July 21, 2009 and that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated November 2, 2012, executed by Company in favor of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

1989.330

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Pranci Junithropm

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| MARK | SERIAL NUMBER | REGIS, NUMBER | REGIS. DATE |
|----------|------------------|---------------|-------------|
| TERRATEK | 78559882 | 3265875 | 07/17/07 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 03/29/2013